

## Qualitas Controladora reports progress for the beginning of its subsidiary Qualitas Compañia de Seguros Colombia S.A' operations

**Qualitas Controladora, S.A.B. de C.V**. ("Qualitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV: Q\*), informs its shareholders and investment community that the *Superintendencia Financiera de Colombia* (Colombian financial regulator) recently authorized the operation in the field of automobile insurance to Qualitas Compañia de Seguros Colombia S.A.

The subsidiary is now awaiting authorization from the *Superintendencia Financiera de Colombia* to start underwriting its policies in early 2025.

## About Qualitas

Qualitas Controladora (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its unique business model, with 30 years of experience in the auto insurance segment, has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Qualitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q\*:MM).

## **Investor Relations Contact**

Andrea González angonzalez@qualitas.com.mx t: +52 (55) 1555 6316 Raquel Leetoy rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx t: +52 (55) 1555 6313